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Hupac Train radar
To access Wolf system, if the customer does not have a user account, he can request it via our web site

www.hupac.com - Customer support - platform WOLF = Login request.

Wolf Customer Tools

After the Wolf login (user/password), the list of Wolf tools is displayed.

Web Oriented Logistics Framework
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e Booking: web booking tool to make booking to Hupac. It is also possible to make booking by EDI via
EDIGES (please see EDIGES section in the Hupac web site).

e Train radar (new from January 2020): selecting this icon the user can enter in the tool to monitor all
the trains where its units are traveling, specific units situation and also events regarding train passage
on lines.

e Pick-up: information regarding unit arrival or arrived at destination terminal. Moreover, digital
document related to shipment are available.

e COZ2: information regarding CO2 emission certificate, environmental statistics, etc.

e User management: to open additional Wolf users for the same company.

e Hupac address: do you need to contact Hupac collaborators? Please search by this tool.


http://www.hupac.com/
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Train radar

Train radar (light green icon)

Hupac follows strategy to open data to its customers using innovative tools, which offer data transparency,
real time information, forecast information. Train radar is the most innovative Hupac tool to monitor trains
running in real time, information is related to customers units running on Hupac trains.

Train running information provided by Hupac GPS and Railway Undertaken companies are collected into Train
Monitor Platform. This includes also information from Hupac Train Monitor Department and from the Terminals,
such as forecast information like Train ETA (expected time of arrival of the train at terminal) and Unit ETP
(expected time of unit pick-up). ETP is the most important information for customer organization defining from
which date/time the unit can be picked-up at destination terminals.

Train radar framework contains different tools at train level, departure/destination, trains irregularities and
expected time of arrival (ETA) and unit pick-up (ETP). Traffic events, infrastructure problems and planned
maintenance are also shown. Specific apps, optimized also for mobile are available.
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e Train monitor platform (blue icon): train monitoring of running trains, information of past trains
selecting by single train number or by country/terminals.

e Train app (dark green icon): trains related to customer units are displayed by train delays. Specific
train related information, units, irregularity, notes are available.

e Unit app (grey icon mobile optimized): entering unit number or customer reference number, Unit
App shows last transport status registered in Hupac IT systems. Information regarding unit status at
departure, destination terminal and train running is available.

e Traffic events (purple icon): traffic events will show infrastructure problems and planned
maintenance.

e Cesar (turquoise icon): access to tracking and tracing platform Cesar www.cesar-online.com



http://www.cesar-online.com/
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Train monitor

Train monitor platform (purple icon)

The first page is used to filter all trains. By default, train status is set to “Moving”. Other choices are “Scheduled”
or “Arrived”. It is also possible to select by country and/or terminal.

Mext
Train -
From - To -
Train status Maoving -

Departure terminal

Departure country

Arrival terminal

Arrival country

Both directions Il
Map refresh minutes

Description

The following page shows the train list based on previous selected parameters.

REMARK: Only the trains loaded with at least one unit of customer user are displayed.



Sort by

Train

Menu

41155

41415

41415

41568

42027

42737

43016

43017

43075

40034

40050

40558

41158

Date

18/12/2019

18/12/2019

18/12/2019

18/12/2019

18/12/2019

18/12/2019

18/12/2019

18/12/2019

1801212019

1901242019

19/12/2019

1941242019

19/12/2019

Date -

Departure terminal
Arrival terminal

DUIT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEN DIT
BILK - BUDAPEST BILK

DUIT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEN DIT
GADK - GADKI

DUIT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEN DIT
WAPR - WARSZAWA-PRUSZKOW

MALU - LUDWIGSHAFEN KTL

ZEBR - ZEEBRUGGE C.PORTS AGENCIE

KOEL - KOELN EIFELTOR UBF
BUSZ - BUSTO AJGALLARATE

MALM - MALMOE
KOEL - KOELM EIFELTOR UBF

BUS2Z - BUSTO AJGALLARATE
HAMB - HAMBURG BILLWERDER

HAMB - HAMBURG BILLWERDER
BUSZ - BUSTO AJGALLARATE

DUKT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEM DKT
BUS2Z - BUSTO AJGALLARATE

BUS2 - BUSTO AJGALLARATE
ROTT - ROTTERDAM RSC

BUSZ - BUSTO AJGALLARATE
ANCO - ANTWERP COMBINANT

VRQU - VERONA QUADRANTE EUROPA
ROTT - ROTTERDAM RSC

BILK - BUDAPEST BILK
DUIT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEN DIT

Additional menu options:

e Column “Menu’:

Menu

¢ Notes: additional note to train circulation.
e Unit: list of customer units with customer reference number. Unit and customer reference number are
used also in “Unit App” to search transport status information.
e GPS: itis the last train position, if train has a GPS on board.
e Train and date: train identification.
e Departure and arrival terminals: it indicates terminal of train departure and arrival.

Walue

Flanned departure
Real departure

181212019
181202019

1811212019
1911202019

181212019
191212019

181272019
181212019

191212019
191272019

1912/2019
191212019

1911202019
191212019

191212019
191212019

181212019
181272019

191272019
191212019

191212019
1912/2019

191212019
1911202019

191212019
191212019

21:57
2362

22:48
02:22

22:48
02:21

18:45
20:30

01:56
02:00

00:38
00:38

02:06
01:36

05:09
05:04

2352
2349

12:59
12:56

04:39
07:55

08:00
08:00

14:00
14:56

Planned arrival

Real arrival

20M12/2019

1911212019
19M12/2019

201212019

19M12/2019
19M12/2019

191242019

19M12/2019

19M12/2019

20M12/2019

19M12/2019

201212019

20M12/2019

2011212019

201212019

Clicking on it, other options appear

06:00

19:23

16:01

04:00

14:05

14:41

18:46

18:39

19:54

03:42

17:46

10:52

07:01

0810

14:50
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Delay
+201
+38
+40)

+36

4

+105

+2

+3
+127
Mo info

+56

MNotes
Unit

GPS
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Train departure, planned and real: this is a technical information for Hupac, Railway Undertaking
and terminal regarding planned and real train departure

Train arrival, planned and real: this is a technical information for Hupac, Railway Undertaking and
terminal, regarding planned and real train terminal arrival. This is NOT an information regarding unit
ready for pick-up

Delay: operational train delay based on operational timetable. This is NOT an information for customer
unit pick-up because this information can be modified during train running or in terminal processes.
ETP: Expected Time of Pickup of customer unit. This information is contained in published Hupac
timetable (please visit Hupac web site, section “train circulation plan”). ETP can be modified during
train running and confirmed by Hupac Department in coordination with arrival terminal. In case ETP
contains “To be defined”, it means that based on circulation information, delays, ETP at this time can'’t
be defined. See example in first / second line. Third line contains ETP, it means that unit will be put at
customer disposal on 10th December at 20:00.

From 1st January 2020, this information is visible ONLY for train related to Busto terminal.

ETP

To be defined
To be defined

10M12/2019  20:00
GCROCI

Last location: in case train has a GPS unit, localization is more accurate, otherwise, information is
exchanged from Railway Undertaking or manually inserted by Hupac.

Notes: optional note for train.

mst location

Date and time MNotes

KOELN EIFELTOR UBF
08/12/2019  10:44
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Train APP

Train APP (dark green icon)

The Train APP is used to display the status of the running trains. First, the user should select filters parameters,
country and/or terminals. The parameter “map refreshes minutes” allows to specify the refresh rate of the map
(how often the map updates automatically).

TRAIN APP w X

Departure terminal
Departure country

Avrrival terminal

0P PP

Arrival country
Both directions O

Map refresh minutes

Summary of trains list based on traffic relation (version desktop and iPad)

Result of previous filter parameters is displayed by delay categories (0-30 minutes, 31-60 etc.). In colored box,
guantity of trains (delay categories) is displayed and in geo map are indicated with related color. For example
in this map you find 2 trains Ludwigshafen-Busto (MALU-BUSZ2). In case of usage on mobile phones, European
map on the right is not displayed.

0-30 31-60 61-180  181-360 =360
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Bordeaux Y
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For example, by clicking on blue icon with “2” in the screen above, list of related trains is displayed. For train
43011 the ETP has been estimated, last locations on 19th December 16.27 is “Pratteln”.

0-30 31-60 61-180  181-360 =360
2 0 0

100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
MALU - BUS2

43011 19/12/2019 MALU-BUS2
ETP 20/12/2019 01:00

PRATTELM 19/12/2019 16:27:27

43035 19112/2019 MALU-BUS2
ETP 20/12/2019 06:45

LUDWIGSHAFEN-OGGERSHEIM 19/12/2019 17:03:44

Additional icons are displayed under “last location”

~ This icon reports train passage with related planned and real passage time.

Train transits - i NEDE_RLAND
. + [ { |5z |
D hag

ETP 20M12/2019 01:00 — |

KARLSRUHE GBF UBF

Actual arrival 198M12/2018 12:39 1 : DEUTSCHLAND

Actual depart 19/112/2019 12:42 0 BELGIE - tlin
Actual departure 42 [ -
° BELGIQUE
--BELGIEN
OFFENBURG GBF ﬁran\qur_t
gMain
Actual arrival 19/12/2019 13:43 -1 LUXEMBOURG
Actual departure  19/12/2019 13:49 -15 Nirnberg
L= WS -

Last position

FREIBURG (BREISGAU) GBF PRATTELN 19M2/2019 16:27:27

Actual arrival 19M12/2019 14:36 17

- : 5 MUnc
Actual departure 1901212019 14:40 -14 & I . :
WEIL AM RHEIN SCHVQJ
y <+ SUISSE/

Actual arrival 19/12/2019 15:35 -

SVIZZE
Actual departure 1901212019 15:36 -25 . g e VIZ]
- Genéve £\ S
. BASEL SBB RB Lyon _
- Milano
Actual arrival 19M12/2019 15:49 -29 2 i
Torino
Expected departure  19/12/2019 17:21
f:-or;n\m .
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Clicking this icon, customer units list is displayed.

Train notes.

Indicate GPS localization if train has a GPS on board.

p © 0 ¥

It indicates train irregularity information in case train is delayed. Similar in Cesar system.

Unit APP

Unit APP (grey icon)

The user can search a Unit based on the customer reference number or unit number. The Wolf system will
show the last transport status based on Hupac Information System.

UNIT APP T X

Unit
Or

Customer ref.

For example, the unit departed on 14" December from Busto to Antwerp has an ETP to be defined for train
40066 12.12.2019. The last position reported at 8.59 in Antwerp and unit was ready to be picked up at 14"
December 8.45

READY FOR PICKUP 14/12/2019 08:59:19

From BUSTO AJGALLARATE
@ to ANTWERP COMBINANT
Customer ref.
Debto‘l’\\’
Recipient
Availability 14/12/2019 08:45:00
Train 40066 12/12/2019 Wagon 838545555206

° ANTWERF COMBINANT 14/12/2019 08:59:19



