

Hupac Train radar Handbook

Object:	Handbook
Date:	19.12.2019
Written by:	Aldo Croci
Version:	1

20191219_02 train radar tmp handbook / CRA



Hupac Train radar

To access Wolf system, if the customer does not have a user account, he can request it via our web site <u>www.hupac.com</u> \rightarrow Customer support \rightarrow platform WOLF \rightarrow Login request.

Wolf Customer Tools

After the Wolf login (user/password), the list of Wolf tools is displayed.



- **Booking:** web booking tool to make booking to Hupac. It is also possible to make booking by EDI via EDIGES (please see EDIGES section in the Hupac web site).
- **Train radar (new from January 2020)**: selecting this icon the user can enter in the tool to monitor all the trains where its units are traveling, specific units situation and also events regarding train passage on lines.
- **Pick-up:** information regarding unit arrival or arrived at destination terminal. Moreover, digital document related to shipment are available.
- CO2: information regarding CO2 emission certificate, environmental statistics, etc.
- User management: to open additional Wolf users for the same company.
- Hupac address: do you need to contact Hupac collaborators? Please search by this tool.





Train radar (light green icon)

Hupac follows strategy to open data to its customers using innovative tools, which offer data transparency, real time information, forecast information. Train radar is the most innovative Hupac tool to monitor trains running in real time, information is related to customers units running on Hupac trains.

Train running information provided by Hupac GPS and Railway Undertaken companies are collected into Train Monitor Platform. This includes also information from Hupac Train Monitor Department and from the Terminals, such as forecast information like Train ETA (expected time of arrival of the train at terminal) and Unit ETP (expected time of unit pick-up). ETP is the most important information for customer organization defining from which date/time the unit can be picked-up at destination terminals.

Train radar framework contains different tools at train level, departure/destination, trains irregularities and expected time of arrival (ETA) and unit pick-up (ETP). Traffic events, infrastructure problems and planned maintenance are also shown. Specific apps, optimized also for mobile are available.



- **Train monitor platform (blue icon):** train monitoring of running trains, information of past trains selecting by single train number or by country/terminals.
- **Train app (dark green icon):** trains related to customer units are displayed by train delays. Specific train related information, units, irregularity, notes are available.
- Unit app (grey icon mobile optimized): entering unit number or customer reference number, Unit App shows last transport status registered in Hupac IT systems. Information regarding unit status at departure, destination terminal and train running is available.
- **Traffic events (purple icon):** traffic events will show infrastructure problems and planned maintenance.
- Cesar (turquoise icon): access to tracking and tracing platform Cesar <u>www.cesar-online.com</u>





Train monitor platform (purple icon)

The first page is used to filter all trains. By default, train status is set to "Moving". Other choices are "Scheduled" or "Arrived". It is also possible to select by country and/or terminal.

Train monitor	
	Next
Specify the train to b	e monitored
Train	Q X
Or the period to be n	nonitored
From	то то <u>7</u> Х
Further research field	ds
Train status	Moving -
Departure terminal	Q
Departure country	Q
Arrival terminal	Q
Arrival country	Q
Both directions	
Map refresh minutes	
Description	

The following page shows the train list based on previous selected parameters.

REMARK: Only the trains loaded with at least one unit of customer user are displayed.



Strain monitor

∧ Close	Sort by		Date - Valu	le	,	•		
Menu	Train	Date	Departure terminal Arrival terminal	Planned dep Real departu		Planned arriv Real arrival	/al	Delay
:	41155	18/12/2019	DUIT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEN DIT BILK - BUDAPEST BILK	18/12/2019 18/12/2019	21:57 23:52	20/12/2019 -	06:00 -	+201
•	41415	18/12/2019	DUIT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEN DIT GADK - GADKI	18/12/2019 19/12/2019	22:48 02:22	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	15:23 16:01	+38
•	41415	18/12/2019	DUIT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEN DIT WAPR - WARSZAWA-PRUSZKOW	18/12/2019 19/12/2019	22:48 02:21	20/12/2019 -	04:00 -	+40
:	41568	18/12/2019	MALU - LUDWIGSHAFEN KTL ZEBR - ZEEBRUGGE C.PORTS AGENCIE	18/12/2019 18/12/2019	18:45 20:30	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	14:05 14:41	+36
:	42027	18/12/2019	KOEL - KOELN EIFELTOR UBF BUS2 - BUSTO A/GALLARATE	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	01:56 02:00	19/12/2019 -	18:46 -	On time
:	42737	18/12/2019	MALM - MALMOE KOEL - KOELN EIFELTOR UBF	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	00:38 00:38	19/12/2019 -	18:39 -	+4
:	43016	18/12/2019	BUS2 - BUSTO A./GALLARATE HAMB - HAMBURG BILLWERDER	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	02:06 01:36	19/12/2019 -	19:54 -	+105
•	43017	18/12/2019	HAMB - HAMBURG BILLWERDER BUS2 - BUSTO A./GALLARATE	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	05:09 05:04	20/12/2019 -	03:42 -	On time
•	43075	18/12/2019	DUKT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEN DKT BUS2 - BUSTO A/GALLARATE	18/12/2019 18/12/2019	23:52 23:49	19/12/2019 -	17:46 -	+2
•	40034	19/12/2019	BUS2 - BUSTO A/GALLARATE ROTT - ROTTERDAM RSC	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	12:59 12:56	20/12/2019 -	10:52 -	+3
•	40050	19/12/2019	BUS2 - BUSTO A./GALLARATE ANCO - ANTWERP COMBINANT	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	04:39 07:55	20/12/2019 -	07:01 -	+127
•	40558	19/12/2019	VRQU - VERONA QUADRANTE EUROPA ROTT - ROTTERDAM RSC	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	08:00 08:00	20/12/2019 -	08:10 -	No info
•	41156	19/12/2019	BILK - BUDAPEST BILK DUIT - DUISBURG RHEINHAUSEN DIT	19/12/2019 19/12/2019	14:00 14:56	20/12/2019	14:50 -	+56

Additional menu options:

	Notes
	Unit
9	GPS

- Column "Menu":
 Clicking on it, other options appear
- **Notes**: additional note to train circulation.
- **Unit**: list of customer units with customer reference number. Unit and customer reference number are used also in "Unit App" to search transport status information.
- **GPS:** it is the last train position, if train has a GPS on board.
- Train and date: train identification.
- Departure and arrival terminals: it indicates terminal of train departure and arrival.



- **Train departure, planned and real:** this is a technical information for Hupac, Railway Undertaking and terminal regarding planned and real train departure
- **Train arrival, planned and real:** this is a technical information for Hupac, Railway Undertaking and terminal, regarding planned and real train terminal arrival. This is NOT an information regarding unit ready for pick-up
- **Delay:** operational train delay based on operational timetable. This is NOT an information for customer unit pick-up because this information can be modified during train running or in terminal processes.
- ETP: Expected Time of Pickup of customer unit. This information is contained in published Hupac timetable (please visit Hupac web site, section "train circulation plan"). ETP can be modified during train running and confirmed by Hupac Department in coordination with arrival terminal. In case ETP contains "To be defined", it means that based on circulation information, delays, ETP at this time can't be defined. See example in first / second line. Third line contains ETP, it means that unit will be put at customer disposal on 10th December at 20:00.
- From 1st January 2020, this information is visible ONLY for train related to Busto terminal.



- Last location: in case train has a GPS unit, localization is more accurate, otherwise, information is exchanged from Railway Undertaking or manually inserted by Hupac.
- Notes: optional note for train.

ast location Date and time	Notes
KOELN EIFELTOR UBF 08/12/2019 10:44	





Train APP (dark green icon)

The Train APP is used to display the status of the running trains. First, the user should select filters parameters, country and/or terminals. The parameter "map refreshes minutes" allows to specify the refresh rate of the map (how often the map updates automatically).

TRAIN	APP	☆ ×
Train APP		
		Next
Departure terminal		Q
Departure country		Q
Arrival terminal		Q
Arrival country		Q
Both directions		
Map refresh minutes		

Summary of trains list based on traffic relation (version desktop and iPad)

Result of previous filter parameters is displayed by delay categories (0-30 minutes, 31-60 etc.). In colored box, quantity of trains (delay categories) is displayed and in geo map are indicated with related color. For example in this map you find 2 trains Ludwigshafen-Busto (MALU-BUS2). In case of usage on mobile phones, European map on the right is not displayed.





For example, by clicking on blue icon with "2" in the screen above, list of related trains is displayed. For train 43011 the ETP has been estimated, last locations on 19th December 16.27 is "Pratteln".

$\begin{array}{c} 0 - 30 \\ 2 \\ 100\% \end{array} \xrightarrow{31-60} 0 \\ 0\% \\ 0\% \\ 0\% \\ 0\% \\ 0\% \\ 0\% \\ 0\% $
MALU - BUS2
43011 19/12/2019 MALU-BUS2 -29
ETP 20/12/2019 01:00
PRATTELN 19/12/2019 16:27:27
0 B E 9
43035 19/12/2019 MALU-BUS2
ETP 20/12/2019 06:45
LUDWIGSHAFEN-OGGERSHEIM 19/12/2019 17:03:44
0 🖪 🖗 🗓

Additional icons are displayed under "last location"

This icon reports train passage with related planned and real passage time.





Clicking this icon, customer units list is displayed.



A

Train notes.

Indicate GPS localization if train has a GPS on board.

It indicates train irregularity information in case train is delayed. Similar in Cesar system.



Unit APP (grey icon)

The user can search a Unit based on the customer reference number or unit number. The Wolf system will show the last transport status based on Hupac Information System.

UNIT /	APP	☆ ×	
Unit monitor plat	form		
Unit			
Or			
Customer ref.			
			Next

For example, the unit departed on 14th December from Busto to Antwerp has an ETP to be defined for train 40066 12.12.2019. The last position reported at 8.59 in Antwerp and unit was ready to be picked up at 14th December 8.45

READY FOR PICKUP	14/12/2019 08:59:19
From BUSTO A./GALLARATE	
to ANTWERP COMBINANT	
Customer ref. Debto	
Recipient	
Availability 14/12/2019 08:45:00	
Train 40066 12/12/2019 Wagon 83	8545555206
ANTWERP COMBINANT 14	1/12/2019 08:59:19